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Lillian & Harold Weisberg 

Coq VOr Press ROUTE 8, FREDERICK, MD. 21701 
Code 301/473-8186 

lame 12/2/70 

Vi xi. Ricrard Nleindienst . , 

Deputy Atiomey General 

ne Departzent of Justice 

Vashin,zton, D.C. 

  

Dear rire Kleindienst, 

In the course of wy own ‘investi: jations of the Kennedy ossassinaticn 2 vive loccted 

6nd syooxcn to the ommers of two amateur motion pictures of Lee harvey Oswele scir.z 
arrestcé in sew Orleans, Las, on-August 9, 1963, and nave cvidernce of a trird serson, 

possibly in an officicl capacity, also taking pictures of this and the piczcting tres 

prececéod it. In ull cases, the national Archives reports it does not have tro fils. 

In the first *wo cases I have been inforced that the film was given to the F3l, 

which returned edited copies, I seck copies of all this fila, for wnich I enclose @ 

DJ-115 sora end chccke Also, all relevant respats except as notcd, 

   One case involves one John artin, who volyfterily too his enire roll o vacation 
film +o the Linneardlis office AT the FBI, Thp’National Archives informs ne‘kthere exists 
no record in its, files of/either this i or his filn. 

  

     
   

   
    

   

  

Tne seconc case 2 

friends tne matt Wi 

file CDé, page 44 

volves the Doyle family, Mr. and liyS. Je Pat enc son Jip? and *hei> 
cns, of Portland, Oregon. Sne re of this is in Werrpi Coxcissicn 

Sour others are CD30:6-9, None of these five reports says the filc 

was given to thc/rsol or returned. Therefore, I assume there are otner reports, inclu Loong 

of coment or-ahalysis of what the film showSe I would like any and all reports desices 

those aboove listed. 

Also, various reports in my possession and official descriptions of *ne profession 

TY fila (\WDSU-TV aad WHL-TV) in the Wational Archives disclose that core than. the theze~ 
Sxisting prints were made and shown by FBI. agents for various purposes, inclucin; to 

estedlish the identity of a second man helping Oswald, one other than Chsrles S211 Stgzic 

Jr. one or these pictures exist in the National Archives, Steele conimerx aor 

txst tence of this third man ane the wrapper of the copy of the WDSU Toota.e Be tne" se 

editing ena the fact of the existence of still prints of shis other men. I seek corie3 oF 

these prints, all retevant reports and access to tne uncdited footage froa WS, «2.052 

pertission I have. WDSU permitted me to copy the footage returned to the=. Jotor= Ssh, = 

photographer, says he nade 17 prints. The govcrnnent seems to have obtcixec this forsee 

two different occasions, from the records I haves 

   

The charges here ae oxceed the minimum, If you will inform me of the extra chors?, 
-I will send a checks ‘ - bb 

; 190-10 *! 61-9 6 

Sincerely, 

“RAR 
e plete SO



Lillian& Harold Weisberg 

Coq WOr Press route 8, FREDERICK, MO. 21701 

Code 301/473-8186 

| i | 12/2/70 

/ Kr, Richard Nleindienst 
Deputy Attorney General 

Mae Departzent of Justice 

Vashin, ton, DeCe. 

  

Dear mre Kleincienst, 

In the course of iy ow investi;;ations of the Kennedy assassination a wns located 

and spoxcn to the owers of two anateur notion pictures of Lee Harvey Oswale sciz.g 

arrested in New Orlcens, Lae, on August 9, 1963, and have evidence of a thira zerson, 

possibly in an officicl capacity, also taxing pictures of this und the picxcting shat | 

prececéced it, In all cases, the National Archives rcports it does not have ti.c film. 

In the yirst tvo cases I have been informed that the film was given to the Far, 

‘ which returned edited copies. I seck copies of all this filn, for wnich I enclose a 

DJ-11S torm end checks Also, all relevant respats except as notid. oo 

One case involves one John ‘iartin, who voluntarily took his enire roll of vacation 

film to the Hinneerdlis office of the FBI. The National Archives informs meixtnere 6:2sts : 

no record in its files of either this Jack Martin or his filo. 

The second case involves the Doyle family, Mre and lirse Je Pat ené son Jin and their 

friends the att Wilsons, of Portland, Oregon. One report of tnis is in Warren Coz=-{ssioz 

file CD6, pige 444. Four others are CD30:6—94 None of these five reports says tne siis 

was given to tne Fal or returned. Therefore, I assume there are otner reports, irclucong 

of coment or analysis of uhat the film showse I would like any and all reports besices 

those above listed. _ = 3 

Also, various reports in my possession and official descriptions of the professio7s: 

TY fi1n (\DSU-TV and WWL-TV) in tne National Archives disclose that nore than the tere 

Zxisting prints were mace and shown by FBI. agents for various purposes, inclucin> to 

establish tre identity of a second man helping Oswald, one other tnan Charles Halli Steele 

Ire lione or these pictures exist in the National Archives. Steele confirmed +o =e the 

existence of this third man and the wrapper of the copy of the \WDSU foota.c at <n wienie 

Archives says it shows this person, which it does not, Again there is the prosu-pvica os 

editing and the fact of the existence of still prints of this other arte I scex copies oF 

these orints, all rekevant reports and access to tne unedited footage froa kiss, wi.05¢ 

pertission I have. WDSU permitted me to copy the footage returned to trex, Jorarn Rush, = 

photographer, says he made 17 prints. The government seens to have ootuined this footsse 

two different occasions, from the records I navds 

Te charges here will exceed the minimum. If you will inform me of the extra ehorse, 

-I will send oa checks , , 

sincerely, » — (uD-1061-9267 

a . |. | teplilh pA 
1d Woisberg
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NAME OF REQUESTER 

Herold Weisberg 
DATE 

2/2/70 

_ J. §. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE™ 
‘ WASHINGTON, DO. C. 20530 \ 

REQUEST FOR ACCCSS TO OFFICIAL RECORD 

UNDER 5:UsS.C. 552( a) and 28 CFR PART 16 

See instructions for payment and delivery of this form at bottom of page _ 
ADDRESS (street, clty, stote ond rlp code) 

Kt. 8, Frederick, vid. 21701 

  

DO YOU WISH TO RECEIVE Copies? (Jves [no 
IF YES, SC INDICATE (no more thon 10 coptes of ony 

NUMBER OF COPIES OF FICE AND CITY WHERE RECORD 
REQUESTED IS LOCATED (If known) 

1 each Washington     
  

DESCRIPTICN OF RECORD REQUESTED (Include any | 
Silm.and relevant rey     

   
   

  

person, vrints of 
in ettachec lett 

rts of L.H.Ofrald's 1 

‘kin, WDOSULTV and WIL~j 
to show. third man ascfoting Oswald, ao further descrited 

rmotion which inoy be helpful In locating record) 
erature disfribution und arrest ix cu Crlesns, 

hotographers and ty an wic.oun 

  

  

LITIGATION: DOES THIS REQUEST RELATE TO A MATTER IN PENDING OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATIGN? [JYES [3JNO 

  

FILL IN IF coy tT (check one) DISTRICT 

IN PENDING => FEDERAL 
LITIGATION [} state 

  

[NAME OF CASE DOCKET NUMBER 

      

FOR USE BY DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ONLY 

THIS REQUEST IS: 

1 crantep . 

SIGNATURE j 

A MINIMUM FEE OF $3.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REQUEST, 
OTHER CHARGES ARE AS FOLLOWS, (do not write in this box) 

FOR SECOND AND EACH ADDITIONAL ONE QUARTER 
. wo ’ HOUR SPENT IN SEARCHING FOR OR IDENTIFYING 

, * w : REQUESTED RECORD § 1.00 

s
o
e
 
m
e
 

FOR EACH ONE QUARTER HOUR SPENT IN MONITORING 
REQUESTER’S EXAMINATION OF MATERIAL $ 1.00 

COPIES OF DOCUMENTS: 
504 FIRST PAGE, 25¢ EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE 

D cENED. ,- 

FOR CERTIFICATION OF TRUE COPY $ 1.00 EACH 

FOR ATTESTATION UNDER THE SEAL OF DD REFERRED 
. THE DEPARTMENT § 3.00 EACH 

GSA CHARGE ET 
|| 

TOTAL CHARGE 

  

    
  

  

Payment under this section shall be made in cash, or by United States money order, or 

by check payabie to the Treasurer of the United States. Postage stamps will not be accepted. 

1p 0-1Yybi- Gres 
This form may be delivered to any of the offices listed in 28C. F. R. 16.2 of mailed to: 
Office of the Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice, Washingtoo, D, C, 20530 
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s . rT e



  

(ed. 7-467) 74, §, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE— 
Fs. A WASHINGTON, D, C. 20530 9 

: ats REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO OFFICIAL RECORD 
\ St UNDER 5 U.S.C, 552(a) and 28 CFR PART 16 

See instructions for payment and delivery of this form at bottom of page 

NAME OF REQUESTER ADDRESS (street, clty, state ond 2lp code) 

  

  

  

_Harolé Veiscerg i Rt. 8, Frederick, iid. 21701 

DATE , 

2/2/70 
. NUMBER OF COPIES OF FICE AND CITY WHERE RECORD po You wish ToREcEIve copies? [Jres [Jno |Requested if LDeRTEe a ele) 

IF YES, SO INDICATE (no mere than 10 coples of any 
_document will Ge tostvhed). 1 cach Washington   
  

DOF SCRIPTION OF RECORD REQUESTED (Include any Information which may be helpful In locoting record) 

File and relevant resorts of L.H.Ostvald's literature distribution and arrest i: .1. Crleen.s, 

8/63, taxen oy Jiz Doyle, John Martin, WDSU-TV and WWL-TV photographers and ty an uwc.ouwn 
person, »rints of WDSU film made to show third man assisting Oswald, as further descrited 

‘in ettachea letter. 

  

LITIGATION: DOES THIS REQUEST RELATE TO A MATTER IN PENDING OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION? (_)YES [NO 
  

FILL IN IF COURT (check one) | DISTRICT 

IN PENDING => FEDERAL 

        

NAME OF CASE “TDOCKET NUMBER 

a
e
 

  

LITIGATION [] state 

Artis 14 
  

  

  

  

    
  
  

SIGNATURE i 

FOR USE BY DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ONLY A MINIMUM FEE OF $3.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REQUEST. 

THIS REQUEST IS: OTHER CHARGES ARE AS FOLLOWS. (do not write in this bo>) 

R - 
0 BRANTES 7 FOR SECOND AND EACH ADDITIONAL ONE QUARTER 

HOUR SPENT IN SEARCHING FOR OR IDENTIFYING 

REQUESTED RECORD $¢ 1.00 ‘eens 

. FOR EACH ONE QUARTER HOUR SPENT IN MONITORING 
. . : REQUESTER’S EXAMINATION OF MATERIAL § 1.00 

D) peneo gi, . ° 
a , ‘ 

r ‘ ‘ COPIES OF DOCUMENTS: 
50¢ FIRST PAGE, 25¢ EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE 

‘FOR CERTIFICATION OF TRUE COPY $ 1.00 EACH 

[1D REFERRED " FOR ATTESTATION UNDER THE SEAL OF 
THE DEPARTMENT § 3.00 EACH mn 

GSA CHARGE —— 

TOTAL CHARGE _—__ 

Payment under this section shall be made in cash, or by United States money order, or . 

by check payable to the Treasurer of the United States. Postage stamps will not be accepted. 

This form may be delivered to any of the offices listed in 28C. F. R. 16.2 or mailed to: 
Office of the Deputy Attomey General, Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. 20530 

(9 -10Yb/-42 67


